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Declaration of Conformity

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Company:

DELTA Scaffolding

10 Klobucka st.

02-699 Warszawa

declares that:

DELTA MODULE

is produced

complying with standards available and used at the Polish market
as well as standards applied in EU:

PN-M-47900-1
PN-M-47900-2

PN-M-47900-3
PN-EN 12810 -1

PN-EN 12810 - 2

PN-EN 12811 - 1

PN-EN 12811 - 2

PN-EN 12811 -3

Standing metal scaffolding: names, division
and main parameters.

Standing metal scaffolding: independent tube
scaffolds

Standing metal scaffolding: frame scaffolds.
Facade prefab scaffolding: Part 1, technical
specification of products.

Facade prefab scaffolding: Part 2, special
methods of designing and construction.
Temporary structures used at a construction
site: Part 1, Scaffolding, conditions of production
and general rules of designing.

Equipment used for temporary works:

Part 2, information on materials.

Temporary building structures: Part 3: testing
capacity.

Owner:
Designer:
Projektant
: myéiaw]’ iuk
Glowny Stalowych
tel. 506 02

cka 10

5f -699 .$V.arsz_awa

,: NIP: 563-157-11-63, REGON. 110670920




Width Weight No. in
m kg catalogue

Capacity elements (steel and aluminum)

1l _ _ 4,00 20,1 DM 001400
i Vertical Standard with tube connector 3’00 14,9 DM 001 300

T 2,00 10,1 DM 001200

1 1,50 84  DMO001150
1,00 51  DMO001100

0,50 33  DMO001050

4 Vertical Standard without tube connector 4,00 19’0 DM 011 400

! 3,00 13,9 DM 011300
T 2,00 9,1 DM 011 200
{ 1 1,50 75 DM 011 150
i 1,00 42  DMO11100
{ 0,50 25 DM 011050

Width Weight No. in

Scaffolding passages m kg catalogue

WOODEN DECK 3,07 0,32 24,9 LN 032 307
2,57 0,32 19,5 LN 032 257
2,07 0,32 13,5 LN 032 207

STEEL DECK 3,07 0,32 22,0 LN 3812 307
2,57 0,32 18,7 LN 3812 257

2,07 0,32 15,4 LN 3812 207
1,57 0,32 11,9 LN 3812 157

———— DECK WITH PLYWOOD PANEL 3,07 0,73 24,0 LN 064 300

2,57 0,73 19,5 LN 064 250

|

ALUMINIUM ACCESS DECK 3,07 0,73 22,0 LN 164 307
2,57 0,73 17,5 LN 164 257

|
|

ALUMINIUM ACCESS DECK 3,07 0,73 24,00 LN 3838 307
+ ALUMINIUM LADDER 257 073 1950 LN 3838 257

N
AS STEEL LADDER 2,05 40 9,5 DL 164 205




Scaffolding passages

ALUMINIUM STAIRS WITH PLATFORM

Vertical and Horizontal stiffening

_*~ DIAGONAL BRACE

— "\ HORIZONTAL BRACE

Support elements

J LEDGER

ﬁ LEDGER REINFORCED

g U-LEDGER

Lenght

Width

3,07
2,57

m

0,73
0,73

Width

3,07
2,57
2,07
1,57
1,09
0,73

3,07x1,57
3,07x1,09
2,57x1,09
2,07x1,09
3,07x0,73
2,57x0,73

m

3,07
2,57
2,07
1,57
1,09
0,73

1,09

0,73

m

Width

m

Weight
kg

27,5
21,5

Weight
kg

12,4
11,2
10,1
9,1
8,3
7,9

12,4
11,2
10,1
9,1
8,3
7,9

Weight
kg

10,6
8,9
7,3
5,7
4,6
3,3

4,6

3,2

No. in
catalogue

LN 1753 307
LN 1753 257

No. in
catalogue

DM 002 307
DM 002 257
DM 002 207
DM 002 157
DM 002 109
DM 002 073

DM 021 307
DM 021 257
DM 021 207
DM 021 157
DM 021 109
DM 021 073

No. in
catalogue

DM 003 307
DM 003 257
DM 003 207
DM 003 157
DM 003 109
DM 003 073

DM 004 109

DM 005 073



Width Weight No. in
m kg catalogue

Support elements

| ] U-LEDGERREINFORCED 1,09 6,3 DM 006 109
—~ *—;;;,/7; DOUBLE U-LEDGER 3,07 18,4 DM 007 307
2,57 15,4 DM 007 257

2,07 12,4 DM 007 207

1,57 9,5 DM 007 157

— . W_A LOCK AGAINST LIFT-OFF 3,07 5,8 DM 008 307
2,57 4,9 DM 008 257

2,07 4,0 DM 008 207

1,57 3,0 DM 008 157

1,09 1,9 DM 008 207

0,73 1,3 DM 008 157

Width Weight No. in
m kg catalogue

Side protection

OUTSIDE STAIRCASE HANDRAIL 3,07 dopola 3,07 6,00 LN 1752 307

2,57 dopola 2,57 5,40 LN 1752 257

N\

’;\ INSIDE STAIRCASE HANDRAIL 11,5 LN 1752 000

) \

!
¢ — END STEEL STAIRCASE HANDRAIL 2,00 1,00 6,3 DM 200 100
TOEBOARD 3,07 0,15 6,80 LN 1757 307
2,57 0,15 6,10 LN 1757 257
2,07 0,15 4,70 LN 1757 207
1,57 0,15 3,10 LN 1757 157

END TOEBOARD 0,73 0,15 2,10 LN 1758 073




Width  Weight No. in

Bolt stands m kg catalogue

BASE JACK 0,30 2,40 DL 038 030

0,50 2,80 DL 038 050

0,60 3,30 DL 038 060

0,80 3,90 DL 038 080

1,00 4,50 DL 038 100

BASE JACK, PIVOTING 0,55 6,50 DL 038 055

0,85 7,80 DL 038 085

SUPPORT BASE JACK 0,60 5,1 DM 009 060

> STARTING COLLAR 2.0 DM 010 001

Qﬁﬂ‘;,

BASE 1,00 7,30 DL P00100
0,30 2,40 DL P00030

Lenght Width Weight No. in

m m kg catalogue

HOP-UP BRACKET 0,36 0,36 4,0 DM 015 036

HOP-UP BRACKET 0,73 0,73 6,4 DM 015 073




Lattice girders Lenght Width Weight No. in

m m kg catalogue

; \ VAN / \ STEEL LETTICE GIRDER 6,14 66,1 DM 024 614
| / \/ y, 5,14 59,7 DM 024 514
RN 414 47,3 DM 024 414
VAR B 3,07 38,1 DM 024 307
‘\ 7 7 \ STEEL GIRDER WITH U-PROFILE 6,14 63,5 DM 022 614
| W VAR VS TV 5,14 56,8 DM 022514
4,14 43,6 DM 022 414
3,07 8515 DM 022 307
J_! TUBE CONNECTOR 1,7 DM 025 001

£,
‘[ TUBE CONNECTOR ON GIRDER WITH U-PROFILE 1,5 DM 025 002

i

Lenght Width Weight No. in
kg catalogue

Moveable scaffoldings = m

CASTOR WITH SPINDLE 5,70 DL 011 001
N CASTOR WITHOUT SPINDLE 5,3 DM 011 011
7 [ " j STEEL BEAM 17,2 DM 050 002
I
l 1 I Jlﬁ STEEL BEAM SLIDER 18,1 DM 050 032
LEDGER 3,17 11,9 DL 011 003
=== HORIZONTAL BRACE 250 2,44 9,80 DL 011 004

.



Lenght Width Weight No. in

Anchoring m m kg catalogue

DOUBLE COUPLER 1,20 DL 010 000

1,40 DL 010 001

SWIVEL COUPLER
RAILING COUPLER 0,90 LN 010 002
r/‘ > NORMAL COUPLER WITH WEDGE 0,60 5.1 DM 055 001
50 ..
SWIVEL COUPLER WITH WEDGE 0,60 51 DM 055 002
DOUBLE COUPLER WITH WEDGE 0,60 5.1 DM 055 003
ESCUTCHEON COUPLER 0,60 51 DM 055 004

TOEBOARD COUPLER 0,60 5.1 DM 055 005




Anchoring Width Weight No. in

m kg catalogue

WALL TIE 0,35 1,8 DL 010 035
? 0,60 2,0 DL 010 060
1,10 S5 DL 010 110
1,50 6,0 DL 010 150
EYE - BOLT 0,12 0,030 DL 010 120
0,23 0,050 DL 010 230
0,30 0,065 DL 010 300
EXPANDING PLUG 70mm 0,071 0,001 DL0O10071

. . Lenght  Width No. in
Protection of the scaffoldings ™ m e T

20,00 3,00 1,81 DL200300
SCAFFOLDING NET 10,00 3,00 1,20 DL100300

20,00 2,50 1,00 DL200250

10,00 2,50 1,00 DL100250

f g Y 20,00 3,10 7,50 DL200310
= =] CAFFOLOING COveR 10,00 3,10 3,80 DL100310
20,00 2,60 6,20 DL200260

10,00 2,60 3,10 DL100260

Rope hoists Rope Capacity No. in

Lenght catalogue

GEDA Mini 60S 51/81m 60,0 GD 01S 060
GEDA Maxi 1208 51/81m 120,0 GD 01S 120
GEDA Maxi 150S 51/81m 150,0 GD 01S 150
ROPE HOISTS IMER 41m 150,0 IMET1 150

26m 200,0 IM ET1 200




Professional Service

traders always available

DELTA - Warsaw

10 Klobucka st.

02-699 Warszawa

tel. +48 22 255 35 35

fax. +48 22 255 35 39

E-mail: centrum@delta-bud.pl

DELTA - Bialystok

52 Warszawska st.

16-070 Choroszcz

tel. +48 85 688 11 71

fax. +48 85 688 11 74
E-mail: wschod@delta-bud.pl

DELTA - Chorzow

15B Azotowa st.

41-503 Chorzéw

tel. +48 32 441 82 30

fax +48 32 441 82 35

E-mail: poludnie@delta-bud.pl

DELTA - Gdynia

1 Wiejska st.

81-198 Gdynia-Pogorze

tel. +48 89 650 51 13

fax. +48 89 650 51 14
E-mail: polnoc@delta-bud.pl

info. + 48 515 26 27 28

www.delta-bud.pl

DELTA Scaffolding

10 Klobucka st.

02-699 Warszawa

tel. +48 22 847 36 47

tel. +48 22 255 35 30
fax. +48 22 255 3540
kom. +48 509 642 600
E-mail: delta@delta-bud.pl




